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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution
July 12, 2018

William and Maria Dempsey
7112 FM 192
Fort Hancock, Texas 79839-3957

RE:  Change of Ownership
Certificate of Adjudication No. 23-900

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Dempsey:

Based on review of the submitted information, and the Final Determination of Water
Right Claims from the Rio Grande and Contributing Tributaries Except the Pecos and
Devils Rivers from Fort Quitman Downstream to Amistad Dam, excerpt enclosed, staff
cannot process your requested change of ownership request relating to Certificate of
Adjudication 23-900. The information reviewed indicates that Certificate 23-900 was
never appurtenant to your tract of land.

Additionally, the water rights claim mentioned in the deeds for your property are
mentioned in a review of the Final Determination of Water Right Claims from the Rio
Grande and Contributing Tributaries Except the Pecos and Devils Rivers from Fort
Quitman Downstream to Amistad Dam indicating that your predecessors in title, Mr.
and Mrs. Bishop, were registered claim number 3112 in 1970, and were found by the
Court to have no claim to water during the adjudication of the upper Rio Grande. The
claim was canceled on August 18, 1977.

Pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §281.18, the file is being closed
and a refund of your $100 filing fee will be returned under separate cover.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact Joe Nicosia via e-mail
at joe.nicosia@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-1644.

4

Sincerel;

Kind Wilson, Director
Wdter Availability Division

KW/jn/mb

cc: Rio Grande Watermaster’s Office

P.O.Box 13087 - Austin, Texas 78711-3087 - 512-239-1000 - tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service?  tceq.texas.gov/goto/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper
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Texas CommissioN oN ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

TELEPHONE MEMO TO THE FILE

Please complete with typewriter or black pen.

Call to: /Vl”{% am\ Biv” Der"PSC# Call from: Mé&]a& B«‘ow’/\,

Date of call: 5/0 3/ 7‘0 \3 Fileno:. A3—-qdCo
Phone no.: ( q | 5 ) 9%7\ 7= L{ Y ‘( 4 Subject: f‘@{:VPni’Aﬁ Yo e moni I, 00@ 7(;/‘
A3~-qoQ

Information for file: MP. Md Mf‘f, Demas'u ap AE A a C ] 'F L ners by £
/ r S ; . /

on. kle 23-960. Mh boaster dﬁPd-«l'(eS ard  Tdurationa | BOW'\J«&}J, Lo mmiss'on.

alse % co~svlied, Kd&m‘c E@S svbmidded vig e/vw‘f}/ We“”""“ﬁ Fotron

foe in e mail s gnd fum € Ao Mondsy (4/30).

DQN‘QSL&\(S )hwe Praxiovs Catregpondence LLAUQC/\ %(Td'mqﬁs{ef‘
shafe and prior gwingns of A heic Pm?er-‘y tegm-Af 1y Water I‘.(’:\T/\‘/'  AB-900 dided
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'
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point of codack for outies rels ted o fhe Caayge of Owreship, T
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7 P
Signed 7;7/@-——;_{/ /2:/ // e

TCEQ-0225 (Rev. 06-30-03)



SURFACE WATER RIGHTS CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP FORM

This Form is required to update the TCEQ ownership records of surface water rights in Texas.
Submit a separate form for each water right. See accompanying instructions regarding completion
of this Form. If you require additional assistance, you may contact the Water Rights Compliance
Assurance Team (WRCAT) at (512) 239-4691.

1. Indicate: Water Rights Permit No. , or Certificate of Adjudication No.

2. Provide the contact information for the person TCEQ may contact while processing this form.
Please verify that the mailing address is recognized by the US Postal Service (USPS) on the
USPS website at https://tools.usps.com/go/ZiplookupActionlinput.action.

Contact Name: WILLIAM E. DEMPSEY, SR.

Mailing Address: /112 FM 192
City: FORTHANCOCK  gtate: TEXAS ZIP Code + four: 79839 - 2957

Telephone No(s). Home: 915-309-8711 (Ogfice: 915-227-4497  pay. 915-986-2478 -

3. Provide the Full Legal Name of each new owner of the water right and the address iniforma_ftion of
each owner (for Notices and communications once the water right ownership has beén updated)
in the spaces below. *Note - The names of the new owner(s) must match the legal recorded
conveyance documents that prove the change of ownership. Additionally, if a new owner is
an entity, the legal name must match the name as filed with the Texas Secretary of State,
County, or any other legal documents forming the entity.

Please verify that the mailing address is recognized by the USPS website at
https://tools.usps.com/go/ZipLookupActionlinput.action.

First New Owner’s Name(s): WILLIAM E. DEMPSEY, SR.

Mailing Address: 7112 FM 192 f '
City: FORT HANCOCK _gtate; TEXAS ZIP Code + four: 7B83%5 o

For additional new owners, submit address(es) below or on a supplen@httﬁ%heqf{(é).

e

Additional New Owner(s) Contact Information: =

MARIA G. DEMPSEY =

-
i

s
s

1]

7112 FM 192

A4S 2| h-

A ALNT

FORT HANCOCK, TEXAS 79839

a. Is any new owner a Corporation, a Limited Partnership, a Limited Liability Company, or
Limited Liability Partnership registered with the Texas Secretary of State?
Yes or No_No

If yes, provide Secretary of State Filing Number(s): .You may verify an entity’s
name and filing number at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/corp/sosda/index.shtml

TCEQ-10204 (revised 09/01/2017) Surface Water Rights Change Of Ownership Form 1



4. If anew owner is currently a customer with the TCEQ, provide the Customer Number (CN)
below. You may search for an Owner’s CN on the TCEQ website at
http://wwwl5.tceq.texas.gov/crpub/index.cfm?fuseaction=cust.CustSearch

CN: (leave blank if the new owner does not yet have a CN).

5. Pursuant to Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §§ 297.81-297.83, relating to
Conveyances of Land and Water Rights, the following additional items must be submitted or
the Form may be returned without processing.

a. This "Change of Ownership" Form fully completed, signed, and notarized.

b. Documents establishing a complete chain of title from the owner of record to the new
owner. All such conveyance documents must be copies of Certified and/or Recorded
documents on file in applicable county property records. (These documents usually
consist of deeds and other such conveyances or, in case of an inheritance usually, the
(a) will, (b) probate order and (c) will inventory.

c. $100 recording fee for processing the Change of Ownership Form for the water right.
Make your remittance payable to Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

6. Please Note - if the water right is located in an area of a river basin under the jurisdiction of
a TCEQ Watermaster, the water right may not be used if there are any outstanding penalties,
fees, or interest related to the water right. You may contact the applicable Watermaster to
verify there are no outstanding fees, penalties, and interest related to the water right. Rio
Grande Watermaster, (956) 430-6046; Concho Watermaster and South Texas Watermaster
(210) 490-3096; Brazos Watermaster, (254) 761-3006.

/..
%///(Z f/ ’*:/}j’é/\,dff Lt

Name (sign) - 7 7

5

WiLLIAM E. Ae/rf’sws

Name (prmt)

: o/ .
Subscribed and sworn to me as being true and correct before me this é day of 4% b( 20 /5/

P
//C&é A Mﬁqﬂ

(‘\\

he, LUCIA BURGOS
Dy

4 O'Notary Public, State of Texas
%) RS S Comm. Expires. 10-28-2020
'Foﬂ"\\‘
iy Notary tD 10676459

Nomr) Public, Smtc of Texas

Submit this completed Form and all required items to:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality ,
Water Rights Compliance Assurance Team (WRCAT) M. % 4
PO Box 13088, MC-160
Austin, Texas 78711-3088
Telephone (512) 239-4691, FAX (512) 239-2214
WRAS@tceq.texas.gov

TCEQ-10204 (revised 09/01/2017) Surface Water Rights Change Of Ownership Form 2



m' ///% TCEQ - A/R RECEIPT REPORT BY ACCOUNT NUMBER
~— /
.—.an 04-MAY-18 08:48 AM
Fee Code Ref#l , Check Number CC Type
Account# Refi#2 Card Auth. Tran Code ~ Slip Key
Fee Description Account Name Paid In By User Data Rec Code Document# Tran Date
WTR USE PERMITS WUP M823585 1468 BS00065932 04-MAY-18
WUP 050318 N D8805743
WATER USE PERMITS DEMPSEY, SPREDEAU CK
MARIA

G/WILLIAM E

Total (Fee Code):

Grand Total:

v fy

o
=4
-
e

WY -y P 252

WATER

Tran Amount

-$100.00

-$100.00

-$5,910.00

Page 5 of 5



ADJ1/900/C0O/20151215/Change of Ownership

TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

To: Records Management Date: December 15, 2015
From: Groundwater & Permitting Support Certificate of Adjudication No. 23-900
Section Hudspeth County
Water Availability Division Rio Grande River Basin

Water Right: 195 ac/ft Impoundment
1500 ac/ft Irrigation

Subject:  Change of Ownership

Delete: Raymond L. Dietert and Nicky Hartdegen, as owners

Add: Darwin Ray Nilsson and Regina Marie Nilsson, as owners

The Deed dated November 19, 2010 and recorded as Document No. 133368, the General Warranty Deed
with Vendor’s Lien in Favor of Grantor dated June 1, 2015 recorded as Document No. 00000141393, in the
Official Public Records of Hudspeth County have been checked and found to cover the water right. The
$100 in application fee was received on September 29th, 2015 (Receipt No. M601787).

Ownership of Record with address and remarks:
Mr. Darwin Ray Nilsson and Mrs. Regina Marie Nilsson

6106 Guyler Street
Wallis, Texas 77485-4017

Chafge Initiated Data Entry Made

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner

Jon Niermann, Commissioner

Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

December 15, 2015

Mr. Darwin Ray Nilsson and Mrs. Regina Marie Nilsson
6106 Guyler Street
Wallis, Texas 77485-4017

RE:  Change of Ownership

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nilsson:

Based upon receipt of the Change of Ownership Form, The Deed, General Warranty Deed with
Vendor’s Lien in Favor of Grantor, and $100 in application fees (Receipt No. M601787), we are
changing our records to reflect you as owners of Certificate of Adjudication No. 23-900.

Certificate of Adjudication No. 23-900 authorizes the impoundment of a 195 acre-foot off-
channel reservoir located in the West part of Samuel A. Maverick Survey 119, Abstract 1817; a
200 acre-foot reservoir located in the West part of Samuel A. Maverick survey 122, Abstract
1820; and the diversion and use 1,500 acre-feet of water per year from the Rio Grande River,
Arroyo bayou, and unnamed tributaries in the Rio Grande Basin, for agricultural purposes to
irrigate 500 acres out of a 1,542.24-acre larger tract comprised of: all of the S. A. Maverick
Surveys 184, Abstract 1840; 119, Abstract 1817; 120, Abstract 1818; 121, Abstract 1819; 122,
Abstract 1820; 123, Abstract 1821; McKinney & Williams Surveys 124, abstract 2139; 125,
Abstract2140; and the land located to the West of the Dave Gill Canal within: the O. D. Pruitt
Surveys 26, Abstract 2423 &2426; W. L. Dunham Survey 327, Abstract 716; and C.L. Owen
Survey 179, Abstract 2281; Hudspeth County.

Please keep in mind that the 1,500 acre-feet of water for agricultural purposes are appurtenant
to the entire 1,542.24 acres of land referenced above. As such, a conveyance of any portion of
these acres, in the future, will automatically carry a proportionate share of the water right to the
new owner unless it specifies otherwise in the conveyance.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact me via e-mail at
Megan.Brown@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-2248.

Sincerely,

ptb—

Megan E Brown
Change of Ownership Specialist, MC 160
Water Rights Compliance Assurance Team

Water Availability Division

ce: Rio Grande Watermaster’s Office
Kent Waggoner, TCEQ Reg. 6

P.O.Box 13087 - Austin, Texas 78711-3087 * 512-239-1000 * tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersuwey
printed on recycled paper




Texas Commission on Environmental Quahgy

PO Box 13088, MC-160
Austin, Texas 78711-3088 g e
Telephone (512) 239-4691, FAX (512) 239-4770 ' '

TCEQ CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP FORM

‘Request for Transfer of

~ Pemmit No. \/Certlﬁcate of Adjudication No. &f{ QD DOD

Pursuant to TAC 297.81-297.83 relating to Conveyances of Land and Water Rights, the owners must provide
the completed copy of this "Change of Ownership" form together with the following:

(1) Certified and/or recorded copies of legal documents establishing a complete chain of title from the
owner of record to the current owner. These documents usually consist of deeds and other such
conveyances or, in case of an inheritance, the (a) will, (b) probate order and (c) will inventory.

(2) $100 fee for changing the ownership records of the permit/certificate of adjudication. Make your
remittance payable to Texas Commlssmn on Environmental Quahty

New Owner's Name: 50\%\/ N hcwl ﬂ( \ i qu\/)\ ) \Q(n e Df\ € m \16”\5”\

L

Address: __(¢] Ol @Li 5{ ( &’Al/)'i'@é{/ . L\D(LH\[) ,—T% 14

Telephone No(s). : Home: 3133 “1S3Y Office: - Fax:

Email Address

Customer Reference Number (if issued).CN
Note: If you do not have a Customer Reference Number, complete Section I of the Core Data Form (TCEQ-10400) and submit it with this application.

[} -
Wd@ub e T WIS
Name (sign) {/ Namg [sign)
)Prr& i o /Z/H Ko fenine Wgre N ssen
Name {print) Name (prmt)
Subscribed and sworn to me as being true and correct before me thls /day of., 975774’ V3 542// , 201 3
bt 7] B
DORA MARTINEZ Notary Public, Stafe of Texas TN
My Commission Expires , : o
March 10, 2015 BT OT LY 0F 28 §i

AN

K8 A14405 ST

Form TCEQ-10204 (revised 8/21/14)
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Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., P.E., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner

Jon Niermann, Commissioner

Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

October 9, 2015

Darwin Ray and Regina Marie Nilsson CERTIFIED MAIL
6106 Guyler Street

. 7199 9991 7033 29499 84k0
Wallis, TX 77485 b

RE: Change of Ownership
Certificate of Adjudication No. 23-900 authorizes the impoundment of a 195
acre-foot off-channel reservoir located in the West part of Samuel A. Maverick
Survey 119, Abstract 1817; a 200 acre-foot reservoir located in the West part of
Samuel A. Maverick survey 122, Abstract 1820; and the diversion and use
1,500 acre-feet of water per year from the Rio Grande River, Arroyo bayou,
and unnamed tributaries in the Rio Grande Basin, for agricultural purposes to
irrigate 500 acres out of a larger tract comprised of: all of the S. A. Maverick
Surveys 184, Abstract 1840; 119, Abstract 1817; 120, Abstract 1818; 121,
Abstract 1819; 122, Abstract 1820; 123, Abstract 1821; McKinney & Williams
Surveys 124, abstract 2139; 125, Abstract2140; and the land located to the
West of the Dave Gill Canal within: the O. D. Pruitt Surveys 26, Abstract 2423
&2426; W. L. Dunham Survey 327, Abstract 716; and C.L. Owen Survey 179,
Abstract 2281; Hudspeth County.

Dear Mr/ & Mrs. Nilsson:

This acknowledges receipt of the Change of Ownership Form, General Waranty
Deed with Vendor’s Lein in Favor of Grantor, and $100 change of ownership fee
(M601787, enclosed). Pursuant to Texas Administrative Code §297.81-297.83,
Relating to Conveyances of Land and Water Rights, before the change of ownership
can be completed, please provide the following information:

1. Recorded deed(s) or other conveyance documents(s) from Raymond L.
Dietert and Nicky Hartdegen to Raymond L. Dietert and Nicky Hartdegen
Revocable Trust.

2. A copy of the metes and bounds (legal description of the land) and a plat map.

P.O. Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 * 512-239-1000 * tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey
printed on recycled paper




Darwin Ray and Regina Marie Nilsson
October g, 2015
Page 2 0of 2

Pursuant to 30 Texas Administrative Code §281.18, please submit the requested
information by November 9, 2015.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact me via e-mail at
Megan.Brown@tceq.texas.gov or by telephone at (512) 239-2248.

Sincerely,

W 760

Megan E. Brown,

Water Rights Change of Ownership Specialist, MC-160
Water Rights Compliance Assurance Team

Water Availability Division

Enclosures

Cc: Rio Grande Watermaster Office
TCEQ Region 6 Kent Waggoner



NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON,
YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN
REAL PROPERTY BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS:
YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

General Warranty Deed with Vendor’s Lien in Favor of Grantor, from RAYMOND L.
DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, RAYMOND L. DIETERT
and NICKY HARTDEGEN, Trustees to DARWIN RAY NILSSON and REGINA MARIE -
NILSSON. T T

’_.h

Date: June 1, 2015 ]

Grantor: RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, ::;
RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN, Trustees

Grantor’s Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1253, Luling, Caldwell County, Texas 78648 2
Grantee: DARWIN RAY NILSSON and REGINA MARIE NILSSON
Grantee’s Mailing Address: 6106 Guyler Street, Wallis, Austin County, Texas 77485

Consideration: Cash and a note of even date executed by Grantee and payable to the order of
RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, RAYMOND L.
DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN, Trustees in the principal amount of ONE MILLION
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,250,000.00), bearing
interest and being payable as therein provided, said note providing for acceleration of maturity in
the event of default and for attorney fees; the payment of which note is further secured by the
vendor’s lien herein retained, and is additionally secured by a Deed of Trust of even date
herewith to BRENTLY W. FREE, trustee.

Property (including any improvements):

A parcel of land being all or part of deeds recorded in Volume 123, Page 428, and
Volume 44, page 165, Deed Records, Hudspeth County, Texas, and situated in the S.A.
MAVERICK SUEVEYS, Numbered ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR (184), ONE
HUNDRED NINETEEN (119), ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120), ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY-ONE (121), ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO (122), ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE (123), ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR (124), ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY-FIVE (125), ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE (179); DUNHAM
SURVEY NO. 327; Section TWENTY-SIX (26), Block “A”, Texas & Pacific Railway
Company Surveys; GOVERNMENT PARCEL NO. ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN
(119); GOVERNMENT PARCEL NO. ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN (114); EL
GUAYUCO BANCO Numbered THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN (319); and EL
CALERO BANCO Numbered THREE HUNDRED SIXTEEN (316), Hudspeth County,
Texas, said parcel being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit “A”
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attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all water rights in, on and under the
Property, including those set forth in the final decree of the 201st District Court of Travis
County, Texas, in Cause No. 245,154, In Re: The Adjudication of Water Rights in the
Lower Rio Grande and Tributaries of the Rio Grande Basin, dated August 13, 1976, a
right which was recognized under Permit No. 776 and Claim No. 245S authorizing Fort
Quitman Land Company to appropriate waters of the State of Texas; including the
Certificate of Adjudication, Dated April 24, 1977 from the Texas Water Rights
Commission to Fort Quitman Land Co., of record in Volume 124, Page 269 of the Deed
Records , Hudspeth County, Texas, as well as any rights in that certain Order Amending
Permit dated September 27, 1965 from Texas Water Rights Commission to Fort Quitman
land Co, of record in Volume 92, Page 373, Deed Records, Hudspeth County, Texas, and
the Amendment to Permit to Appropriate State Water Dated October 22, 1968 and
recorded in Volume 101, Page 301, Deed Records, Hudspeth County, Texas (the

“Property”).
Reservations from Conveyance: None

Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty: All presently recorded restrictions, reservations,
easements, covenants and conditions that affect the property; taxes for the year 2015, the
payment of which Grantee assumes; and subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to
change in land usage, ownership, or both, the payment of which Grantee assumes, or, if grantor
is to pay, but not subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage,
ownership, or both, the payment of which Grantor assumes, including the following:

(a) Any discrepancies, conflicts, or shortages in area or boundary lines, or any
encroachments, or protrusions or any overlapping of improvements;

(b)  Standby fees, taxes and assessments by any taxing authority for the year
2015 and subsequent taxes and assessments for any taxing authority for
prior years due to change in land usage or ownership, but not those taxes
or assessments for prior years because of an exemption granted to a
previous owner of the property under Section 11.13, Texas Tax Code, or
because of improvements not assessed for a previous tax year, which
Grantees assume;

(c)  Utility easements and prescriptive rights visible and apparent on the
ground, including easements, or claims of easements which are not
recorded in the public records;

(d)  Claims made by the Tigua Indian Tribe of the Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo, as
evidenced by that certain Affidavit concerning filing of Notice of Claim to
the Ysleta Grant and Aboriginal Title Areas, executed by Julian Granillo,
Governor of the Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo Indian Tribe, also known as the

.., Tigua Indian Community, dated August 12, 1993, filed August 19, 1993,
in Volume 195, Page 385 of the Real Property Records, Hudspeth County,
Texas;

(e) Mineral reservations and/or mineral interests as set out in Volume 45,
Page 624; Volume 123, page 341 and Volume 126, Page 270, Deed
Records, Hudspeth County, Texas;

® Easement for irrigation ditch from Fort Quitman Land Company to Dave
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Gill and Virginia Gill, of record in Volume 48, Page 442, Deed Records,
Hudspeth County, Texas;

(g) Easement for irrigation ditch dated June 24, 1940 from Dave Gill and
Virginia Gill to P. R. Price, of record in Volume 40, Page 279, Deed
Records, Hudspeth County, Texas;

(h)  All matters emanating from the establishment of the Ft. Hancock water
Control and Improvement District;

@) Rights of the Way to the State of Texas, of record in Volume 51, Page
317, Deed Records, Hudspeth County, Texas (Across Section 26, Block
“A”. T&P);

G) Easement dated April 12, 1993, from Richard Rosen to El Paso Electric
Co., of record in Volume 196, Page 862, Real Property Records, Hudspeth
County, Texas (S.A. Maverick 120);

(k)  Rights of parties as evidenced by electric line as shown on survey dated
February 22, 2008, by Raymond Dietert;

()] Claim(s) of parties adverse to the record owner to that portion of the
Property lying outside the barbed wire along the Property as shown on
survey dated February 22, 2008, by Raymond Dietert;

(m) Claim(s) of parties adverse to the record owner to that portion of the
Property lying between the barbed wire fence and the Property line as
shown on survey dated February 22, 2008, by Raymond Dietert;

(n)  Rights of adjoining owners in yard party barbed wire fence along the
Property line as shown on survey dated February 22, 2008, by Raymond
Dietert;

(0)  Rights of parties as evidenced by gravel road as shown on survey dated
February 22, 2008, by Raymond Dietert.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property,
together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have
and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Grantor binds
Grantor and Grantor’s heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the
Property to Grantee and Grantee’s heirs, successors, and assigns against every person
whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the
Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

The vendor’s lien against and superior title to the Property are retained until each note described
is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed will become absolute.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

@W Lo ¥

OND L. DIETERT, Trustee of the RAYMOND L.
and CKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST
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Nechoey Lot

NICKY E EGEN, Trusté¢’ of the RAYMOND L.
and NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST

THE STATE OF TEXAS *
COUNTY OF COMAL *
! =t
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the day of
L » 2015, by RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY

HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN,
Trustees.

-

L)
PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
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AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
BRENTLY W. FREE, LLC BRENTLY W.FREE, LLC

P.0. BOX 310953 P. O. Box 310953

New Braunfels, Texas 78131 New Braunfels, Texas 78131

FILED FOR RECORD STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HUDSPETH

AT 945 O©OCLOCK A M. I hereby certify that this Instrument

was FILED on the date and at the time

ON THE_4th DAY OF June stamped hereon by me and was duly

RECORDED in the Volume and Page

A.D,, 2015 of the

—00000141383 .
Records of Hudspeth County, Texas

Hon. Virginia Doyal

COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY CLERK HUDSPETH COUNTY, TEXAS

HUDSPETH COUNTY, TEXAS

DEPUTY
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EXHIBIT A"

Raymoad Dietert

Registered Profkssional Land Sarveyor No, 1868
P. 0. Box 1253

Lufing, Texas 78648

Phonc 230-875-9392 Fax £30-875-2658

Fobeuary 20, 2008

Pield Notes describing 1751.72 acees of iand, being all or pact of deeds secoeded in
Yolume 123, Page 428, Deed Records, s0d Volume 44, Page 165, Deed Recosds situgted
in fhe 8, A. Mavorick Surveys Noa, 184, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123,124,123, 179, Dushany
Survey No. 327, Section 26, T.&P. Railroad Susvey, Block A, Goverssaet Parcel No.
119, Government Pyroed No. £14, Bt Guayuoo Banco No, 319, Bt Celero Panco No. 316

Hudspeth County, Texas:

Boginning st u 2 inch plpe Sund marking tho north corner of the 8 A. Mavecick Sutvey
No. 119, the west comer of Lot No. 7, Qutlienss Ranck Subdivision, Cubinet A, Slide 29¢
Map aud Plai Racocds and situated in the southesst Bos of Lot No. §, Quitman Ranch
Subdivision, the narth comer of Tract One called 170.71S styes tn Voleate 123, Pago

428, Deod Rocords;

Thence with the southwest ine of Lots 7, 8, 9A, and 9B Quitman Ranch Subdivision
S43°0P41™E 186639 foct 10 3 pipe found marking the cast comer of the 8. A. Maverick
Survey No. 119, S44°49°22°W 169,35 foet 10 a pipe found marking the north comer of
8. A. Maverick No. 120 S45°09°36"E st 1468.23 foat Qe pdeth R.O.W. of & voed aud in
all 1519.08 foet 10 aa fron pin found marking the sovth R.O.W. of a roed snd *
8§45°10°13"E 34738 et 10 am fron pin found marking the cast comer of the B, A,
Maverick Sutvey No. 120, the south cocoer of Lot 98, Quittwan Subdivision;

Theaoe N45°48°3 "B 264 .54 feet to an fron pin set for the narth corner of the 8, A,
Maverick Survey No. 121, the west comer of Vafley Ranch Sob 4

Thence 845°11°16"E (866,13 foet to an irgm pin sct for the exst conser of the 8. A.
Maveriok Survey No. 121;

Thence Nd$°43°31™B 230.57 foct to s pipe found merkiag the north comer of the 8, A.
Maveriok Survey No. 122; .

Thonce §45°14737°E 933.47 fort to & pipe found marking the south comer of the Valley
Subdivision, the wast corner of the Larry Theodore snd Rejesane Blabop 160 acse tract
described in Volwme 108, Page 1025 Doad Records snd S45°07” 548 932.66 feet 1o s

pipo fhund marking the esst cormec o the 3. A Maverkk Swrvey No. 122, s reentrat

" cogner of the Larcy Theodors and Rejeanne Bishop 160 4ced tract;

Thende S44°50"23"W 138348 faet to & fenoe corpor tmrking the west corer of the
Larcy Theodoxe and Rojesnne Bishop 160 acre tract, the north comer of the 8. A,
Maverick Survey No. 123; .

1of3
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E “A”

Raymond Dictert
Regisiared Professionsl Land Sarveyor No. 1863
P. Q. Box 1253
Luling, Texasy 73648
. Phone 830-875-9592 kax $30-875-265%

Thenco S45°10°00"E at 123122 feet pas the southeast comer of the 400 acuts desexibed
mVM«.MI“MMhMmdbMuM”&&
1837.37 scre tract described in Volume 44, Page 165, Deed Rocords sad in aff 1866.72
Mbmmwww&ghmmdu&&MMNmiﬁ,
the south coracr of Seedon 25, Block A, T. & P. Raittoad Survey and situated in the
aorthwest line of Beetion 25, Block A, T. & P, Railroad Survey;

‘Thence N44°50°59"E 2247.01 foet to an irve pin fovnd merking the ¢ast coraer of the
Latry Theodore and Rejesme Bishop 160 sorc trast, th polat of latersociion with the
southwedt R.O.W., of Farot t0 Matket Rosd No. 192 td the west cosner of the Quitaan
County Estates Jic. 971.022 scre tract bests N44°S0°59"B 100:00 foots

Thenoes with the southwest RO.W. of Farm to Madoet Rosd No, 192, with yn aze 10 the
tigit of 160.46 feet, & radics of 2314.30 feel & long chard of S40°27°ST"E 16044 oot 1o
s R.O.W. monument, S39949'37"B 4835,30 foet (o & polet marking a p. o, , 545.39 foet
with the e af ¢.cutve to the Jeft, with & radies of 6679.61 fest, 2 long chopd of
541°33°357B 345.74 £t to 8 RO.W, mosumend, S44°14'37°E 130,65 fhel © & boce
comer marking the aocth corser 0f & cometery;

Theace S37°23°35™W 227.76 feet (0 a fonco comer nmrkiag the west comer of the
cesnetery, 359*18°067E 102.81 feot 1o & fence commer marking the south oamer and
N3G*16°0L"E 206.32 foes 10 o femes cumer marking the cast comer of the cemedery sod
situnted in the southwest R.O.W, of Parm to Matket Road No. 192;

Thanoe with the southwest R.O.W. of Parm to Market Road No, 192 §44*14" 378’
656.04 foct 10 a point from which the south camer of the Quinnan Connty Estates, Ine.
971.022 scre tuot beays N44°50°00"8 100.01 Fect and & foce corner bears
NAS=$429"W 8.51 Soet: .

‘Thenoe S44°$0700W 3782.50 foct o 2 polnt in the nogth Mine of the UV, 8, Intermational
Boundary end Water Commission boundary tine located 22 metoes moeth of the consestine
ofthe U, S. fover as shown 00 ciep €206-56 of the Rio Grands Reotification Kl Paso~
Jusrex Valley, Dated August 5, 1943 snd & pipe found marking the narth corner of the 8.
A. Mavesiok Sucvey No. 120 besss N32°53°24"W 14,195.19 foet;

Thence paruilel with and 22 eeticrs to the aotth of the conterline of the U. 8. Jovos,
94188 foct along the 103 of g caxve: to the Icf with & radivg 0 1423 42 toat a long chord
oI N74°33°03"W 924.79 foot 0 & poiat and s pipo fyund maridng the north somer of the
S, A. Maverick Survey No, 120 baars N30°17°01°W 13,518.27 feet, contiruing
816°29"34" W 3065.62 fact 10 & polot aod & pips found marking the porth comer of the 8.
A, Maverick Survey No. 120 bexrs N17°34"34”W 1244193 foot, costinuing 1503.93
foet aloag the arc of a curve to the right with a mdivg of 108227 foet, 2 long chord of
NSI®FI'SE™W 1389.65 foat to & point and s pips fownd marking the porth corner of the S,

!
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“A’!

Raywond Dicicst :
Registered Profeasionsl Land Surveyor No. |
P. O.Box 1253 .
Luling, Texas 78648

Fhoue §30-875-9392 Fax 830-875-2658

A. Maverick Sarvey No. 120 bears N13°26°57°W 11,346.96 feet, continaleg '
NI3°33°35 W 4474.19 foet $0 & polt and a pipe found macking the porth conser of the S,
A. Mavetiok Swrvey No. 120 beary N13°22'35°W 6372.78 fect, conthming 1957.10 foet
with the arc of s carve to the left with 2 madins of 2049.69 fiot, & long choed of

N4O SE°40°W 1883.60 Foct 10 & point a0d 3 pipe fotnid macking the nosth comer of the S
A Maverick Sarvey No. 120 bemre N03°51 '24"W 5276.20 foet, contimsing
NGB*19°36™W 1144.70 fect tors polnl in the wall of & canal macking tha sowsh ootner of 3

26.66 scre teact conveyod 1o the U. 8. A. by Pasgual Mier and Luz 8, Mier Volwme 61,
Page 491 Decd Recoeds:

Thonce N19°04°08"E 69.32 foet 40 2 poiiat in tho wall of = capal sud N25°54°08"8
231.36 (oot to u pipe found marking the cast comer of the 26,66 acre U, 5. A. tract;

Thence N68"19°53"E (basle of asleatstion) 2009.76 fect 1o a pipe found mesking an snghs
poimt and N41°15°06™W 1516.67 fout 0 & pipn fonnd wstking the north coret of the .
8. A. 26.56 scre tract and sitwated jg the east bovwdary fine of the east Joves;

Thence with the ¢ast boundery line of ihé utel leveo NOS"34°46"W 217670 foet 10 an
l0n pin sct at tho end of the Joves;

Thence R09°41°28™W 659,71 fect 10 a plipe foand in the coamon Hns betwacn the S. A.
Maveriok Survey No. 183 and 8. A. Mavedck Survey No. 124, boing 6150 the southenst
e of Lot 4, Quitman Ranch Subdiviston;

Thonce N44°52°4)"E 1012.39 foet 1 a pipe Sound pxrking the north comer of the 8. A.
Maverick 8urvey No. 184, the west comer of Lot 3 of the Quitsten Ranch Subdivision;

Theace 545°08°12"E 972.30 feet to an icoa pin found macking ¢he cest commer of s 8. A,
Maverick Burvey No. 134, the south coroer af’ Lot 6, Quittuan Reach Subdivision;

Theswco N44°51°24"8 1816.96 feat 2o the pisco of beginning snd contaising 1751.72
acres of kead, The odentation of the beariags is based on north bolng esteblished by a
Giobal Fositioning System, -

T bherby certify this set of ficld notos were prepared from e survey made on the ground
under mry supervision in February, 2008 ead from fafhemation Grugs the County Clecks
Qffice of Hudspeth Couaty, Texss asd nuips from the U. 8. Taterastional Boundary and

ol Pplie\
TN T Ll i
) ’.q',l‘\'.'.."”
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL

SECURITY NUMBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER. -
DEED P
s
(e
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
e
§ Know All Men By These Presents: =5
COUNTY OF HUDSPETH § ©

THAT RAYMOND LEE DIETERT (also known as RAYMOND DIETERT) and NICKY
HARTDEGEN, of Guadalupe County, Texas (hereinafter referred to jointly as "Grantor™) for and in
consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) cash and other good and valuable
consideration in hand paid by RAYMOND LEE DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN, co-trustees
(such co-trustees hereinafter referred to as "Grantee") of the RAYMOND L. DIETERT AND
NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST (the "Trust"), such Trust having been established
under that certain revocable trust agreement dated August 30, 2010, by and between RAYMOND
LEE DIETERT (also known as RAYMOND DIETERT) and NICKY HARTDEGEN of Guadalupe
County, Texas, as grantors and as co-trustees, have GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED, and by
these presents do GRANT, SELL and CONVEY unto Grantee, all of Grantor's interest in and to the
real property together with all improvements situated thereon described on the attached Exhibit "A"
(such interest is hereinafter referred to as "Subject Property").

Grantor does hereby convey the Subject Property together with all rights, titles and interests
of Grantor in and to any roads, easements, streets and rights-of-way within, adjoining, adjacent or
contiguous to the Subject Property, and all condemnation awards, reservations and remainders, and
together with each and every right, privilege, hereditament and appurtenance in anywise incident or
appertaining to the Subject Property. The term Subject Property shall refer to and include the
property described in this paragraph.

The conveyance made hereby, and the warranties made hereunder, are made by Grantor and
accepted by Grantee subject to the following matters, to the extent same are in effect at this time:
any and all restrictions, covenants, conditions, liens, encumbrances, reservations, easements, and
other exceptions to title, if any, relating to the Subject Property, but only to the extent they are still in
force and effect and shown of record in Hudspeth County, Texas, and to all zoning laws, regulations

1
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and ordinances of municipal and/or other governmental or quasi-governmental authorities, if any,
relating to the Subject Property and to all matters which would be revealed by an inspection and/or a
current survey of the Subject Property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Subject Property, to the extent conveyed hereby, subject to
the terms and provisions contained herein, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances
thereto in anywise belonging unto Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, personal
representatives, successors and assigns forever; and Grantor does hereby bind Grantor and Grantor's
heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns to warrant and
forever defend all and singular the Subject Property, to the extent conveyed hereby, unto Grantee and
Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns against
every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

Following the conveyance made by this deed, the RAYMOND L. DIETERT AND NICKY
HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST shall own all of the Subject Property.

Taxes for the current year have been prorated and are assumed by Grantee,

EXECUTED onﬂmwm L@ , 2010,

Rt L0

| RA‘?wbeD LEE DIETERT, Grantor

Nk, Lwitatome

NICKY HZRTDEGEN, Graufr

ADDRESS OF GRANTEE:

RAYMOND LEE DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN

Co-Trustees of the RAYMOND L. DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN REVOCABLE TRUST
2060 S. Magnolia Ave.

Luling, Texas 78648

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

RAYMOND L, DIETERT and NICKY HARTDEGEN
2060 S. Magnolia Ave.
Luling, Texas 78648

A CERTIFIED COPY
VIRGINIA DOYAL. COUNTY CLERK
&9 HUDSPTLCOUNTY, TEXAS

S ) . {
PAGE Lo OF 1




THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF COMAL §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on(J}W‘rM / 9

“’Dl!'.bi.&..l.."'lllibi’“‘i‘

2010, by RAYMOND LEE DIETERT. /\

S ALICE TIMMS

“ei  Noigry Pubtic. State of Texas
; J My Commission Expires
”?u

JUNE 13,2014 &

&l—"&l""’t"lt.b””.)D‘l”)"” b
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§

vy

Notary Public, State of Texas

nnuwm

A b o

COUNTY OF COMAL

This instrument was acknowledged before me on L’/} WMM// 6

2010, by NICKY HARTDEGEN.,
SEEREEEEARERSILIS é &,&e , \%M

"?“"““‘“ AUGE TIMMS Notary Public, State of Texas
o JUNE 13 2014

4
4
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DEED

COUNTY OF HUDSPETH ) PAGES: 4

STATE OF TEXAS ) ss

I Hereby Certify That This Instrument UWas Filed for
Record On The 28TH Day Of Decenber, 2010 at ©9:37:57 AM

fnd Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 133368
0f The Records Of Hudspeth

Witness My Hand And Seal Of Office
Abigail Ortega
Deputy/County Clerk, Hudspeth, TX

n A CERTIFIED COPY
A VIRGINIA DOVAL. COUNTY CLERK

g ||DSPETH COINTY, TEXAS
Gk o b q



EXHIBIT "A"

All of that tract or parcel of land Block A, Government Parcel No. 119, Government Parcel
No.114, El Guayuco Banco No. 319, El Calero Banco No. 316, Hudspeth County, Texas according
to the Plat showing 1751.72 acres of land, being all or parts of deeds recorded in Volume 123, Page
428, Deed Records and Volume 44, Page 165, Deed Records situated in the S. A. Maverick Surveys
NOS. 184, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 179, Dunham Survey No.327, section 26, T & P
Railroad Survey.

A CERTIFIED COPY

VIRGINIA DOYAL, COUNTY CLERK

5 1{UDSPITH COUNTY, TEXAS
Deey it O\ o ¢
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“POINT OF BEGINNING (@

PLAT SHOWING 1751.72 acres of land, being all or part of deeds recorded in Volume 123, Page 428,
Deed Records and Volume 44, Page 165, Deed Records situated in the S.A. Maverick Surveys Nos.
184, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 179, Dunham Survey No. 327, Section 26, T & P Railroad
Survey, Block A, Government Parcel No. 119, Government Parcel No. 114, El Guayuco Banco No. 319,

El Calero Banco No. 316, Hudspeth County, Texas.

Subject To:
Easement for irrigation ditch from Fort Quitman Land Company to Dave Gill and Virginia Gil, Volume

48, Page 442, Deed Records, Hudspeth County, Texas.
Easement for irrigation ditch from Dave Gill and Virginia Gill to P.R. Price, Volume 40, Page 279, Deed

Records, Hudspeth County, Texas.
Easement to El Paso Electric Co., Volume 196, Page 862, Real Property Records, Hudspeth County,

Texas.
Buyer: RAYMOND DIETERT and NiCKY HARTDEGEN
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POINT OF REFRENCE _

NOTE: INFORMATION TAKEN FROM MAP
£200-58 OF THE RIO GRANDE RECTIFICATION ~,
EL PASO - JUAREZ VALLEY DATED AUGUST 5. 1935~
PROVIDED BY THE U.5, INTERNATIONAL BOUWOARY

AND WATER COMMISSION
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TEXAas COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Request for Refund
Instructions: To refund a payment, the program must complete and sign this form. Keep the goldenrod copy for your program'’s files,

attach the program’s copy of the cashier’s receipt to the remaining copies, and return to Financial Administration/
Revenue, MC-214. If you have any questions, please call Revenue at ext.0360.

. J i 7
1. Receipt No. ,"\ ol 'lf, ,j 2. Check No. ! ¢ l b g

Revenue Use Only

3. Receipt Amount: __ {10 T 4, Refund Amount; ji0D _RUX' Receipt Date:
__CUX Invoice Due Date:

5. Revenue Type (check one):

Administrative Penalty G.P. Wastewater (GPW) Sludge Stickers (WSS)
Air Emissions (AEF) G.P. Water Discharge Applic. (GPA) Solid Waste Disposal (SWD)
Air Inspection (EIF) Haz. & Nonhaz. Fac. (HWF/NWF) Surface Disposal (SDP)
Air Permit (APF) Haz. & Nonhaz. Gen. (HWG/NWG) Toxic Reporting (TOX)
Air Permit Renewal (PCF) Haz. Waste Permit (HWP) Voluntary Clean-up (VCP/ILP)
Beneficial Land Application (BLP) ____Lab Accreditation Wastewater Inspection (WWI)
Beneficial Land Use (WMB) ____Licenses (Identify type: ) WW Trtmt. Research Cncl. (WTR)
Board of Irrigators (IRR) Onsite Installers Sewage Fac. (OIR) ____Water Quality Assessment (WQA)
Certification Fees

(Identify type: ) PST Registration (AST/UST) Water Quality Permit (WQP)
Conferences/Seminars

(Identify Project # ) Plumbing Fixture Stds. (PFS) Water Reg. Utility Assess. (WRU)
Consolidated Water Quality (CWQ) Postage (PTG Type: ) Water Use Assessment (WUF)
DP Services )

(Invoice #: ) Public Health Service (PHS) J}’ Water Use Permit (WUP)
Edwards Aquifer Applic. (EAS) Sale of CCN/Tsfr./Merger (PUF) Watermasters (STX/RGR)

Other

G.P. Stormwater (GPS) Sludge Haulers (WMS) (Explain: )

6. Check reason for refund:

Overpayment _____Fee Not Required Duplicate Payment

_é,__ Applic. Withdrawn(, Returne} or Incomplete (Circle One) ___Applic. didn’t require formal action by the full Commission

R e i

__ Other (Please explain):

7. Fee was filed on behalf of: Permit/Facility/Regis. #:
Federal Employer ID # (or SSN): A/R Account #:

8. Check Payable to (should match payor on receipt): Mailing Address (if different):
Name: William =+l Mapia Penpiey
Attn: o

Address: “7Hio. EAA IS5
City, St., Zip:_Ferd Haresold, Towa 798 39—~ 3987
Telephone No..__ G415 ARy a7

e - ] 5:&—&37 2449
9. Requested By: %%/31;,,,7,,*.‘« / R ‘,«'f/' L5 3) X'(;" A "f /7 ‘{/ & 10i?
“ ,?ignature £ Title Phone Number Date
""f/} ,!’;: . '1'_:'1{/:/];‘? - - - ’ o i e J’;J‘JJ n . J g
10. Approved By: N frimdin gy [ Eder it 7 S PWATIR S G A /7/

L7 Sig[??t'hre ’ Superwsory Title Phone Number Date
FINANCIAL ADMIN. USE ONLY: :
Agency Voucher No.: Date:
Warrant No.: Amount
Request Processed By: Date:
Approved By: Date:
Comptroller Voucher No.:, Date:
\
White: Disbursements Yellow: Payee Pink: Revenues Goldenrod: Requesting Program

TCEQ-00422 (Revised 10/02)




TeXAs COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Request for Refund
Instructions: To refund a payment the program must complete and sign this form. Keep the goldenrod copy for your program’s files,

attach the program’s copy of the cashier’s receipt to the remaining copies, and return to Financial Admlmstratlon/
Revenue, MC-214. If you have any questions, please call Revenue at ext.0360.

. IR L
1. Receipt No. ;v - B .-’ 2. Check No. a8

Revenue Use Only

3. Receipt Amount: __ (i L 4. Refund Amount: pi T — RUX" Receipt Date:
__CUX Invoice Due Date:

5. Revenue Type (check one):

____Administrative Penalty _ G.P. Wastewater (GPW) . Sludge Stickers (WSS)
____Air Emissions (AEF) G.P. Water Discharge Applic. (GPA) _____ Solid Waste Disposal (SWD)
____Air Inspection (EIF) ___ Haz. & Nonhaz. Fac. (HWF/NWF) ____ Surface Disposal (SDP)
____Air Permit (APF) Haz. & Nonhaz. Gen. (HWG/NWG) _____Toxic Reporting (TOX)
____ Air Permit Renewal (PCF) ____Haz. Waste Permit (HWP) ____Voluntary Clean-up (VCP/ILP)
____Beneficial Land Application (BLP) _____Lab Accreditation __ Wastewater Inspection (WWI)
___ Beneficial Land Use (WMB) _____Licenses (Identify type: ) ___ WW Trtmt. Research Cncl. (WTR})
__ Board of Irrigators (IRR) ____Onsite Installers Sewage Fac. (OIR) . Water Quality Assessment (WQA)
Certification Fees
o (Identify type: ) PST Registration (AST/UST) ) Water Quality Permit (WQP)
Conferences/Seminars
- (Identify Project # ) Plumbing Fixture Stds. (PFS) Water Reg. Utility Assess. (WRU)
__ Consolidated Water Quality (CWQ) __Postage (PTG Type: ) _____ Water Use Assessment (WUF)
DP Services
L (Invoice #: ) ____ Public Health Service (PHS) X Water Use Permit (WUP) ) )
___Edwards Aquifer Applic. (EAS)  ___ Sale of CCN/Tsfr./Merger (PUF) ___ Watermasters (STX/RGR)
Other
~ G.P. Stormwater (GPS) ~ Sludge Haulers (WMS) ~ (Explain: )

6. Check reason for refund:

Overpayment Fee Not Required Duplicate Payment
_X_ Applic. Withdrawn;_’heturnég; or Incomplete (Circle One) ___Applic. didn’t require formal action by the full Commission

___Other (Please explain):

7. Fee was filed on behalf of: Permit/Facility/Regis. #:
Federal Employer ID # (or SSN): A/R Account #;
8. Check Payable to (should match payor on recelpt) Mailing Address (if different):
Name:_" ' i .. AL ;
Attn: '
Address:_"7 i} Ty i
City, St., Zip:_~ .+ 14, e e PR D 1
Telephone No..__ -4i* 7L - “:ef "~
9. RequestedBy: ., . vy A = x Ly VSTV ARIN
Signature ‘ Title Phone Number Date
10. Approved By: Y LA IR /) “~ : ) ) ’ Sl i
d o Signature  “ Supervisory Title Phone Number Date
FINANGIAL
Agency Voucher No.:

Warrant No.:
Request Processed By:
Approved By:
Comptroller Voucher No.:

White: Disbursements Yellow: Payee Pink: Revenues Goldenrod: Requesting Program
TCEQ-00422 (Revised 10/02)



